Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

03-10-2009



103551682

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached 103551682
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Mammoth, Inc.	Name: Mammoth-Webco, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
X Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 3300 E. Pythian Street
Other	City: Springfield
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Missouri
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>65802-6305</u>
Additional flames of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)January 1, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment	★ Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.,	1,069,798 924,261 1,552,577 2,717,141
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	C. Tatal number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Dawn Urbanowicz	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115}{2}\$
Street Address:c/o Nortek, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
50 Kennedy Plaza	
City:Providence	8. Payment Information:
State RI Zip:02903	
Phone Number:401-751-1600	03/09/2009 MJAMA1 00000077 1069796
Fax Number: 401-751-9844	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: urbanowicz@nortek-inc.com.	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: () () () () () () () () () (3/5/2009
Signature. Signature	Date
Dawn Urbanowicz	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WEBCO, INC.", A MISSOURI CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MAMMOTH, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"MAMMOTH-WEBCO, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT

2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2094097 8100M

081205092

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7035562

DATE: 12-18-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0075

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:36 PM 12/17/2008 FILED 02:36 PM 12/17/2008 SRV 081205092 - 2094097 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WEBCO, INC.

AND

MAMMOTH, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) WEBCO, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Missouri; and
- (ii) MAMMOTH, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by WEBCO, INC. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by MAMMOTH, INC. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is MAMMOTH, INC., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name MAMMOTH-WEBCO, INC. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of MAMMOTH, INC. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out articles I thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following articles:

"The name of the corporation is: MAMMOTH-WEBCO, INC.

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0076

5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o Nortek, Inc. 50 Kennedy Plaza Providence, RI 02903

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of WEBCO, INC. consists of 22,000 shares of a par value of \$1.00 each.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on January 1, 2009, at 12:05 a.m.

Dated: December 1, 2008

WEBCO, INC.

Ву:

Edward J. Cooney, VP & Treasurer

MAMMOTH, INC.

By:

Edward J. Cooney, VP & Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 03/09/2009